BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EMERGENCY TEMPORARY APPROPRIATIONS

WHEREAS, an emergent condition has arisen with respect to the general operations of the Borough of Tinton Falls and no adequate provision could have been made in the 2025 temporary appropriations for the aforesaid purpose, and N.J.S. 40A:4-20 provides for the creation of an emergency temporary appropriation for the purpose above mentioned, and

WHEREAS, the total emergency temporary resolutions adopted in the year 2025 pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 96, P.L. 1951 (N.J.S. 40A:4-20) including this resolution total \$7,821,286 for the general budget and \$1,578,000 for the sewer utility operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that in accordance with the provisions of N.J.S. 40A: 4-20:

- 1. An emergency temporary appropriation be and the same is hereby made for general operations in the amount of \$7,821,286 and for sewer operations in the amount of \$1,578,000, as per attached schedule
- 2. That said emergency temporary appropriations will be provided for in the 2025 budget under the same titles
- 3. That one certified copy of this resolution be filed with the Director of Local Government Services.

Risa Clay, Council President

Council Member	Moved	Second	Ayes	Nays	Absent	Abstain
Mr. Alessi						
Ms. Buckley						
Dr. Dobrin						
Mr. Nesci						
Mrs. Clay						

BOROUGH OF TINTON FALLS COUNCIL

CERTIFICATION

I, Michelle Hutchinson, Borough Clerk of the Borough of Tinton Falls, hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Tinton Falls Borough Council at their meeting held March 18, 2025.

WITNESS, my hand and the seal of the Borough of Tinton Falls this 18th day of March 2025.

Michelle Hutchinson Borough Clerk